Boil Water Advisory

PLEASE NOTE: THIS INFORMATION IS FOR CUSTOMERS IN AN AREA WHERE WE HAVE ISSUED AN ACTUAL BOIL  WATER ADVISORY. The information below does not apply to customers unless they have received a boil water advisory notice from OWASA.

DRINKING WATER ADVISORY:

OWASA RECOMMENDS BOILING OUR WATER AS A PRECAUTION FOR YOUR AREA 

DUE TO REPAIR OF A LEAK IN OUR PIPE AND INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE

Dear OWASA Customer:

We recommend that you use bottled water or boil OWASA water for one (1) minute and let it cool before using it for:

  • Drinking,
  • Making ice,
  • Food preparation,
  • Brushing teeth, or
  • Other purposes that involve consuming water.

BOILING OUR WATER IS A PRECAUTION when water service has been interrupted. We have no indication at this time that our water is unsafe to drink. To ensure the water is safe, we have collected samples from the area for testing in our laboratory. We expect to receive the results within 24 hours and will notify you and other customers when there is no further need to boil our water or regarding any further precautions or restrictions on using our drinking water.

For more information on this advisory, please visit our website at http://www.owasa.org/boilwater.

You may experience discolored water (red, brown, or milky colored) which can be caused by harmless sediment and/or air bubbles. To clear up the discoloration, we advise you to run cold water through your bath tub or other faucet for 5 to 10 minutes. If discoloration persists after performing these measures, please contact us immediately.

If you need to contact OWASA with questions or comments AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS, please call our main number, 919-968-4421, and follow the steps in using our telephone system to talk with the water treatment plant operator on duty.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS regarding our drinking water now or in the future, please contact any of the following OWASA staff DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS (8 AM to 5 PM on a weekday other than a holiday).